
Lots 201 - 210 

Lot #201: NAVAJO WOOL CARPET 
The central brown rectangle with rose stepped bands, on inner ivory field 
and outer gray field variously worked with lightning bolts and swastikas, 
within a sawtooth border; approx. 13 ft. 10 1/2 in. x 9 ft.
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

 

Lot #202: SOUTHWEST INDIAN RUG 
The cream field with conjoined triangles and sawtooth bands, pale rose 
outer border; approx. 5 ft. 3 in. x 35 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #203: SOUTHWEST INDIAN RUG 
The gray central panel worked with 2 birds and feathered arrows within 
cream inner border with arrows and birds, brown and rose diamond border; 
approx. 5 ft. 3 in. x 38 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #204: SOUTHWEST COAST INDIAN RUG 
Worked with Masonic symbols and pillars, on a rose field within ivory 
primary border; 4 ft. 7 in. x 4 ft. 6 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #205: TRIBAL RUG 
With alternating ivory and terracotta horizontal bands, within green border; 
approx. 6 ft. 3 in. x 4 ft. 10 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #206: TRIBAL RUG 
The burgundy field worked with stylized foliage, primary zig-zag black-
ground sawtooth border; approx. 6 ft. 11 in. x 4 ft. 6 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #207: TRIBAL RUG 
Worked with wine red, black, ivory and saffron horizontal stripes; approx. 10 
ft. 7 in. x 3 ft. 9 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #208: GROUP OF SIX AMERICAN SILVER TABLE ARTICLES
40 oz. weighable.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #209: THREE AMERICAN COIN SILVER TABLE ARTICLES 
Comprising a Gorham mug, a mustard pot with hinged lid retailed by 
Haddock, Lincoln & Foss, Boston, and a nutmeg grater, together with an 
English spoon; 2 3/4 in. high to 2 7/8 in. high., 11 oz. Provenance: the mug 
descended in the family of Curtis Lee, son of Robert E. Lee.
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 650.00

Lot #210: PAIR OF AMERICAN SILVER TRIPOD SALTS AND MATCHING 
SPOONS
Impressed B. B. & Co., N. York, E. & S.: each repoussé with flowers and 
shell-encased pad feet, inscribed, "A. P. Decateur, 1854," the spoons, "A. P. 
D., 1854;" gold-wash bowls; salts, 2 1/2 in. diam., spoons, 3 3/8 in. long.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

To Top 

 
  

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/207.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/208.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/209.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/210.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/catalogue/101-200/cat-191-200.htm


Lots 211 - 220 

Lot #211: S. KIRK & SON SILVER FOOTED TRAY
The diamond trellis surface centering a wreath-enclosed hound's head, floral 
repoussé border, molded foot; together with a Tiffany & Co. sauce boat with 
double spout and applied border, monogram; 2 in, approx. 25 oz.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #212: ENGLISH SILVER-PLATED ARMORIAL CAKE BASKET
Probably Creswick; the lobed boat-form bowl centering an armorial with 
motto "Victus," applied entrelac border and swing handle; 5 in. x 15 in. long.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #213: A. JACOBI & CO. REPOUSSE SILVER FOOTED BOWL
With scroll and shell rim, richly decorated with flowers and foliage, reeded 
foot, script monogram; 3 7/8 in. high and 8 in. diam., approx. 21 oz. From 
the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #214: S. KIRK & SON CO. REPOUSSE SILVER BOWL 
With scalloped edge and richly decorated with flowers and foliage; 4 x 12 in., 
approx. 31 oz.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #215: GRAFF, WASHBURNE & DUNN SILVER ROLL-OVER 
CENTERPIECE 
The pierced scalloped rim appliqué with husks, flower sprays and foliage, 
engraved bowl, flared pierced base, with silverplated 14 1/2 in. two-tier 
insert; 7 3/4 in. high, 17 in. diam., 62 ozs.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #216: PAIR OF TIFFANY & CO. SILVER-WEIGHTED ANGULAR 
CANDLESTICKS
With canted corners, together with another pair by J. E. Caldwell & Co. with 
tapered octagonal stems, circular bases; 6 1/4 in. to 11 in. high.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #217: SET OF FOUR FRANK W. SMITH SILVER CO., INC. SILVER-
WEIGHTED TABLE CANDLESTICKS
In the Regence style, the octagonal tapered stems engraved with leaves and 
lattice work, removable drip pans; 10 1/8 in. high, 7 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

 

Lot #218: GROUP OF AMERICAN SILVER "FIDDLE AND THREAD" 
PATTERN FLATWARE
Retailed by Jones, Ball & Poor; comprising 12 dinner forks, 6 dessert forks 
and 6 teaspoons, each inscribed, "Boardman," together with 2 similar 
teaspoons with dove armorials; length of forks: 7 3/4 in., approx. 39 ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #219: TOWLE SILVER "COUNTRY MANOR" PATTERN 66-PIECE 
FLATWARE SERVICE
Comprising 11 hollow-handled dinner knives, 11 hollow-handled butter 
knives, 11 dinner forks, 11 salad forks, 11 teaspoons and 11 tablespoons; 
approx. 100 oz. including stainless steel knife blades.
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #220: GORHAM SILVER AND SILVER-PLATED FLATWARE SERVICE 
In the Fiddle, Shell and Thread pattern: Comprising 24 hollow-handled 
silver-plated dinner knives, 24 hollow-handled silver-plated lunch knives, 18 
hollow-handled silver-plated fruit knives, 30 silver dinner forks, 23 silver-
plated lunch forks, 18 silver-plated fruit forks, 19 silver large soup spoons 
and 1 silver-plated pastry server.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 221 - 230 

Lot #221: AMERICAN SILVER FLATWARE ARTICLES
Including two punch ladles, a two-piece Durgin fruit set, one matching 
Durgin slotted spoon, one Durgin triton fork, one Frank W. Smith & Son 
long-handled spoon, one sauce ladle, nine Durgin bouillion spoons, 
seventeen miscellaneous pieces, together with six Scottish Victorian silver 
soup spoons, Glasow, 1848, one George III gravy ladle, London, 1800 and 
one provincial "Fiddle" pattern punch ladle.
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #222: TWELVE FRENCH SILVER CRESTED COCKTAIL FORKS AND 
EIGHT DEMITASSE SPOONS
From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

 

Lot #223: GORHAM SILVER "CHANTILLY" PATTERN PUNCH LADDLE 
Monogrammed in script, goldwash bowl; 12 1/2 in. long, approx. 6.05 oz.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #224: ASSEMBLED GROUP OF AMERICAN-COIN SILVER FIDDLE 
PATTERN FLATWARE ARTICLES
Comprising 6 Jones, Lows & Ball, 8 3/4 in. soup spoons, initialed "P," 2 
Jones, Lows & Ball soup spoons with waved handles "Goodwin," 4 other 
soup spoons, by Chas T. Emery & Edward Watson, 8 J. B. Jones teaspoons, 
initialed "P," 6 J. B. Jones tablespoons, initialed "P," 4 J. B. Jones salt 
spoons, initialed "P," 2 Crosby & Foss sterling salt spoons, 3 graduated 
ladles together with 11 Crosby & Foss coffee spoons and 6 English William 
IV "Fiddle" pattern teaspoons; approx. 46 oz. total weight.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #225: ASSEMBLED GROUP OF AMERICAN STERLING AND COIN 
FLATWARE PIECES
Approx. 29 ozs. total weight.
Estimate: $ 250.0 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #226: TWO AMERICAN SERVING PIECES AND TWO COIN PIECES
Comprising a Tiffany & Co. "Olympia" pattern 8 3/4 in. fruit spoon, a 
Shiebler cream ladle with shaped gilt honeycomb bowl and engraved 
chrysanthemum handle, a 12 in. punch ladle, inscribed, "From Maria and 
Kate," and a 9 in. shell server, retailed by Lowell and Senter.
Estimate: $ 450.00 - $ 650.00
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Lot #227: PAIR OF FRENCH SILVER FIGURAL-HANDLED SPOONS, 
ANOTHER PAIR AND MISCELLANEOUS FLATWARE
The first pair with handles modeled as 17th c. females, the other with 
figures representing the months October and February; together with a 
silver-plated ladle retailed by N. E. Crittenden, five coin silver spoons, three 
souvenir spoons, five other spoons and two gilt-metal forks and a silver-
handled fruit knife and two straws.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #228: TWO AMERICAN SILVER PLATTERS 
Comprising a scallop-rimmed piece and a Gorham piece with diagonal 
gadroon rim; 11 3/4 and 13 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #229: GORHAM SILVER DEMITASSE POT 
Appliqué with flowers, script monogram; 7 1/4 in. high, 12 oz.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #230: GORHAM SILVER TEA AND COFFEE SERVICE 
Impressed "Gorham/Sterling/43355," and "J. E. Caldwell & Co." All pieces 
are engraved with the date "October 29, 1940" and all pieces are 
monogrammed. Together with 10 monogrammed sterling small trays.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00
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Lots 231 - 240 

Lot #231: TIFFANY & CO. SILVER THREE-PIECE AFTER DINNER 
COFFEE SET
Each urn-form bowl engraved with leaves and entwined vines, monogram; 4 
3/4 in. to 9 in. tall, 28 oz. total weight. From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 500.00- $ 800.00

 

Lot #232: GROUP OF SIX SILVER TABLE ARTICLES 
Approx. 64 oz. excluding glass tray. From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

  Lot #233: NO LOT

Lot #234: TEN ASSEMBLED ENSKO SILVER JULEP CUPS AND TWO 
OTHERS
Two of 10 inscribed, "Reproduction Mint Julep Cup, circa 1830," all 
monogrammed, the two larger with double monogram and the dates 1915-
1940, presentation inscription underneath; 4 in. to 4 3/8 in. tall, 3 1/4 to 3 
1/2 in. in diam., 64 oz. total weight. From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #235: GROUP OF SMALL SILVER TABLE ARTICLES 
From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #236: FOUR AMERICAN SILVER TABLE ARTICLES 
Comprising an A. J. Warner repoussé footed cup, an S. Kirk & Son Co. 12 
in. bread tray, monogrammed, a 7 in. presentation tray retailed by F. 
Bucher & Sons, inscribed, "... from the Noncommissioned officers Battery, 
E. 110 FA...," and an 8 in. presentation waiter, "New York Yacht 
Club...1912," 34 oz. From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #237: AMERICAN ART NOUVEAU SILVER LIDDED GLASS INK WELL 
AND TEN OTHER ARTICLES
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #238: DOMINICK & HAFF SILVER INKSTAND 
Circa 1904, in the Regency style, with gadroon rim, fitted with two lidded 
glass wells. From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #239: GROUP OF SEVEN SILVER DRESSING TABLE ARTICLES
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #240: REED & BARTON PRESENTATION "CHIPPENDALE" PATTERN 
TRAY
Inscribed, "To John P. Morgan II On His Retirement From The Boards of 
Atlantic Mutual Companies February 13, 1991." 16 in. diam., 48 oz. From 
the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 241 - 250 

Lot #241: BAILEY, BANKS AND BIDDLE PRESENTATION THREE-
HANDLED CUP: "PRINCETON IVY CUP 1903"
With inscription, "Presented to Gustavus Ober, Junior by the 1903 Section 
of the Ivy Club, February 17th 1917," 6 3/8 in. high, 6 1/4 in in diam. From 
the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 300.00

 

Lot #242: DOMINICK & HAFF 1917 PRESENTATION TWO-HANDLED 
CUP: "NATIONAL HORSE SHOW ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA"
The eleven pints bowl with applied show medallion and inscription; 12 in. 
high, width over handles, 18 in., approx. 58 ozs.
Estimate: $ 550.00 - $ 650.00

 

Lot #243: SEVEN J. E CALDWELL & CO. SILVER TROPHIES MOUNTED 
WITH HORSESHOES
Comprising a two-handled 18 in. tray, 1937, three 8 in. octagonal plates, 
1930, 1932 and 1935, and three horseshoe-shaped dishes, 1930, 1936 and 
1937.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #244: FIVE ASSEMBLED SILVER REVERE AND OTHER TROPHY 
BOWLS
Various manufacturers, dated 1938 to 1960; 6 to 11 in. diam., approx. 90 
ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #245: TWO GIRALDA SILVER TROPHY CUPS AND SIX JULEP CUPS 
The two dated 1941 and 1950, the cups dated 1936 to 1970, by Stieff, 
Warren D. Perry and J. E. Caldwell & Co.; 4 1/4 to 7 in. high, 3 3/8 to 4 
1/8 in. diam., 48 ozs.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #246: GROUP OF SIX AMERICAN SILVER TROPHIES 
Comprising a water pitcher, a cocktail shaker, a three-handled cup, a two-
handled hexagonal vase, a small two-handled cup and a weighted vase with 
everted lip, variously dated 1912-1968; 7 in. to 16 3/4 in. high, approx. 91 
ozs. of weighable silver.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #247: GROUP OF FIVE AMERICAN SILVER TROPHY PLATES AND A 
BOWL
In the "Chippendale" or "Irish" patterns, by Graff, Washburne & Dunn, 
Gorham, International and others dated 1938 to 1964; 9 1/2 to 12 1/2 in. 
diam., approx. 117 ozs.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #248: TWO TROPHY PLATTERS 
Comprising one "Dublin" pattern with winners and dates from 1937 to 1961, 
and an L. G. Balfour & Co. "The Elks Trophy," 1941; 16 to 17 1/2 in. diam., 
approx. 92 ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #249: FRANK M. WHITING SILVER TWO-HANDLED PRESENTATION 
COMPOTE
The shallow bowl with c-scroll handles, flared stem, inscribed, "New York 
Athletic Club...Belmont 1960..."; 5 1/8 x 13 1/4 in., 34 ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #250: LUNT SILVER PRESENTATION REVERE PUNCH BOWL
"The Louis Mc L. Merryman Memorial Challenge Trophy...1966...," 7 1/4 in. 
high, 15 in. diam., approx. 88 oz.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 251 - 260 

Lot #251: GROUP OF SEVEN AMERICAN SILVER SHALLOW TROPHY 
BOWLS
Including Gorham, Giraldo and Wallace; 6 3/4 to 11 1/2 in. diam., approx. 
84 ozs.
Estimate: $ 400.00- $ 600.00

 

Lot #252: TWO AMERICAN SILVER PRESENTATION FOOTED BOWLS 
The one by Dominick & Haff, "National Capital Horse Show May 1924..." 
with appliqué neoclassical floral rim, the other J. E. Caldwell, "St. David's 
Challenge Trophy...1973"; 3 7/8 x 10 3/4 in. and 3 1/2 x 11 in., approx. 68 
ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #253: THREE J. E. CALDWELL & CO. TROPHY PLATES: "Middleton 
Barrens Plate," 1930 and 1931 and "The Hunting Hill Plate," 1931; 11 1/2 
in. diam., approx. 75 ozs.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #254: TWO AMERICAN SILVER RECTANGULAR TROPHY TRAYS 
Comprising an Ensko "Coaching Club American Oaks," 1960, tray with inset 
corners and bracket feet and a Dominick & Haff 1921 tray; 18 3/4 to 20 in. 
long, approx. 128 ozs.
Estimate: $ 550.00 - $ 650.00

 

Lot #255: INTERNATIONAL SILVER PAUL REVERE REPRODUCTION 
BOWL
The bowl engraved with a horsehead in profile, the ebonized base with 
presentation silver-plated band inscribed, "The Gardenia for 1958...," 14 in. 
diam., approx. 72 oz.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #256: ASTON: SIX JOCKEY PORTRAITS 
Watercolors, each inscribed and signed, in burled frames; 13 1/4 x 9 1/4 in. 
(framed size).
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #257: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "FOXCATCHER" WITH JOCKEY 
ASTRIDE 
Oil on canvas, 30 1/4 x 40 1/4 in., signed and dated lower left "E. Leone 
Seavey- Lucas 1931."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #258: E. LEONE SEAVEY-LUCAS, HORSE IN A LANDSCAPE
Oil on canvas, 26 x 36 in., signed and dated lower right "E. Leone Seavey-
Lucas/1918."
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #259: AMERICAN SCHOOL, IN THE PADDOCK 
Oil on canvas, 27 x 60 in., signed and dated lower right "Curtis Miller 1947."
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #260: FOUR PAINTED CAST IRON "RACE" RONDELS 
Two relief molded with jockeys jumping over hedges, the other with jockeys 
galloping by raised fence, in front of a grandstand; 23 3/8 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 261 - 270 

Lot #261: EIGHT AMERICAN PRESENTATION RACE OR BEAGLE 
PLATES 
Including a Tiffany & Co. 10 in. "1954 Liseter Beagles," a Towle 12 in. "Lady 
Diana" pattern footed plate, 1934, a Wallace 12 in. "Halifax" pattern plate, 
1961-1966 and five others; approx. 92 ozs.
Estimate: $ 400.00- $ 600.00

 

Lot #262: TWO PAINTINGS OF FOXES 
The first with frogs, oil on canvas, relined, 12 1/2 x 16 1/2 in., the second 
with pheasants, oil on wood panel, 10 3/4 x 18 in., neither signed.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #263: AMERICAN SCHOOL, FOX IN A LANDSCAPE & SNARLING 
FOX 
Oils on canvas, 17 x 35 in. (relined) and 10 x 12 in., the smaller signed 
lower left "Wheeler."
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #264: "CH. MEADOWLARK DRAFTSMAN" & "CH. LISETER 
MARYMAN"
Oils on artistboard, 12 1/2 x 13 3/4 in. and 12 x 13 1/4 in., both signed 
lower right "Mildred Megargee."
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #265: REUBEN WARD BINKS (1860-1950), "FOXCATCHER BEAGLES"
Watercolor and gouache on paper, 21 1/2 x 27 3/4 in. (sight) signed and 
dated lower right "Ward Binks/35" and titled lower left.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #266: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "CH.WHITEOAKS SAINTLY" 
Oil on canvas, 18 1/4 x 24 1/8 in., signed and dated lower right "J. Duncan 
MacGregor, Jr./33."
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #267: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "CH. WHITEOAKS WORRY" AND "CH. 
DELCO MINOR"
Oils on canvas, 18 x 24 in., both signed "J. Duncan MacGregor, Jr." and 
both titled recto.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #268: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "LISETER BEAGLES/1960" 
Watercolor on paper, 21 1/2 x 29 in., signed and dated lower right "John R. 
Peirce 1960" and titled lower left.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #269: JOHN R. PEIRCE, AUTUMN FOX HUNT 
Oil on masonite, 24 x 42 in., signed and dated lower right "John R. Peirce 
1965."
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 Lot #270: NO LOT
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Lots 271 - 280 

Lot #271: PAIR OF CHINESE EXPORT-STYLE PORCELAIN ARMORIAL 
CHARGERS
Each centered by an American eagle centered by a striped shield; 14 3/4 in. 
diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 400.00

 

Lot #272: TWO CANTON RECTANGULAR PLATTERS
Provenance: Descended in the family of Commodore Stephen Decateur; 12 
1/2 in. and 18 3/4 in. long.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #273: CANTON FAMILLE ROSE ENAMEL-DECORATED CELADON-
GLAZED TUREEN COVER AND STAND
With flower, bird and butterfly decoration, coral-form handles and gilt 
mushroom knop; 11 in. high, over handles 14 1/4 in. high. Provenance: 
descended in the family of Admiral George Dewey.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #274: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE CREAM JUG 
AND COVER AND A JAR AND COVER
Each with gilt initials and vines, gilt sword tip bands; 5 1/4 and 5 1/8 in. 
high.
From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #275: GROUP OF FIVE CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN ARTICLES 
Comprising a helmet-form creamer with hunt scene, spherical teapot, 9 3/4 
in. oval platter with pierced borders, 4 3/4 in. dish and cup together with a 
6 in. bowl.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #276: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN MANDARIN PATTERN SMALL 
PUNCH BOWL
The interior with figure rondel within bird and flower orange-ground band 
and blue and white honeycomb border, the exterior with two figure reserves 
and two bird panels; 4 1/2 x 11 3/8 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 120.00
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Lot #277: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE OVAL 
PLATTER
With three fan-shape figure reserves spaced by floral panels; 15 x 12 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #278: PAIR OF FLORAL PAINTED PORCELAIN TWO-HANDLED URNS 
AND COVERS
Mounted as lamps, each ovoid bowl with bow-tied ribbon-hung floral basket 
beneath gold and blue fillet; 32 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #279: PAIR OF ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED PLATTERS 
Each with river view with gothic ruin on far shore; 19 1/4 in. long.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #280: PAIR OF ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED SAUCE TUREENS 
AND STANDS, TWO OTHER STANDS AND A BOWL
With bucolic waterside scenes or ruins.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 281 - 290 

Lot #281: ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED TUREEN, COVER, STAND AND 
LADDLE AND TWO ENTREE DISHES AND COVERS.
With scenic reserves of gothic church ruins or cows at water's edge.
Estimate: $ 500.00- $ 800.00

 

Lot #282: TWO PAIRS OF ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED PLATTERS 
The larger with view of mill house and waterfall, the smaller a river view with 
cathedral; 10 3/4 and 12 in. long.
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #283: EXTENSIVE BROWN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN PART DINNER SERVICE
Variously marked in underglaze and impressed T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent 
and Stoneware; comprising 21 10 1/2 in. plates, 20 10 1/2 in. soup plates, 
25 9 1/2 in. plates, 13 8 1/4 in. plates, 10 7 1/2 in. plates, 3 6 in. dishes, 1 
footed cup, 2 10 in. open vegetable dishes, 3 13 in. platters and 1 16 in. 
platter.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #284: PAIR OF ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED PLATTERS AND PAIR 
OF MEAT DISH STRAINERS
The platters with cows in foreground and view of a castle on far hills, the 
strainers with cows by a stream and church ruins; 12 and 15 in. long.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #285: ENGLISH TRANSFER-PRINTED SCENIC PART DINNER 
SERVICE
Each size piece with identical bucolic scene of figures and vistas, the one 
with cottage by a pond; comprising 27 9 1/4 in. plates, 12 9 1/4 in. soup 
plates, 12 8 1/4 in. plates, 12 5 3/4 in. plates.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #286: TWO GRADUATED BLUE TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN PLATTERS
Marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and "Canova" Stoneware.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #287: FIFTEEN BROWN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" PATTERN 
SERVING PIECES
Variously marked in underglaze Phillips, Longport, T. Mayer, Stoke Upon 
Trent; comprising 2 12 1/2 in. entree dishes and covers with bell flower 
knops, 1 dish cover with bud knop, 1 9 3/4 in. pitcher, 1 7 1/2 in. sauce 
tureen, cover and stand, 1 10 in. stemmed 2-handled bowl, 1 12 in. 2-
handled footed tray, 3 10 1/2 in. platters, 1 11in. platter, 1 12 in. platter, 1 
15 3/4 in. platter and 1 11 in. circular footed bowl.
Estimate: $ 450.00 - $ 650.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/281.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/282.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/283.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/284.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/285.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/286.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/201-300/287.htm


 

Lot #288: TWENTY-SEVEN PINK TRANSFER PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN DINNERWARES
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Longport 
and G. Phillips Longport; comprising 2 15 1/2 in. platters, 3 10 1/2 in. 
plates, 1 9 1/2 in. plate, 1 8 1/4 in. plate, 7 7 1/2 in. plates, 1 6 1/4 in. 
plate, 5 6 in. dishes, 2 4 1/4 in. butter pats and 5 cups.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #289: TEN "CANOVA" PATTERN DINNERWARES IN VARIOUS TWO-
COLOR TRANSFER PRINTS
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Longport; 
comprising 1 15 1/4 in. mulberry platter, 1 11 1/4 in. pink platter, 1 10 in. 
black platter, 2 7 1/4 in. mulberry plates, 2 6 in. blue plates, 1 4 7/8 in. 
green plate and 2 cups.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #290: TWO GRADUATED BLACK TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN PLATTERS
Each marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent; 15 1/2 and 17 3/4 
in. long.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00
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Lots 291 - 300 

Lot #291: TWENTY-SIX GREEN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN DINNERWARES
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Stoneware; 
comprising 1 14 in. tureen and cover, 1 12 1/2 in. ladle, 3 10 1/2 in. plates, 
1 10 1/4 in. soup plates, 4 9 1/4 in. plates, 4 8 1/4 in. plates, 1 6 1/4 in. 
plate and 12 7 1/2 in. plates.
Estimate: $ 400.00- $ 600.00

 

Lot #292: SEVEN PINK AND GREEN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN DINNERWARES
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Longport;
comprising 1 15 1/2 in. platter, 2 10 1/2 in plates, 1 10 1/4 in. soup plate, 
2 9 1/4 in. plates and 1 6 in. dish.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #293: NINE BLACK TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" PATTERN 
TABLEWARES
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Longport and Stoke Upon Trent 
and Stoneware; comprising 2 11 1/2 in. entree dishes and covers, 
unmarked, 1 13 1/4 in. platter, 4 9 1/4 in. plates, 1 10 1/2 in. soup plate, 
stained and 1 3 3/4 in. butter pat.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #294: THREE GRADUATED MULBERRY TRANSFER-PRINTED 
"CANOVA" PATTERN PLATTERS
Marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Stoneware, G. 
Phillips, Longport; 15 1/2, 18 and 20 1/4 in. long.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #295: TWO GRADUATED BROWN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN PLATTERS
Marked in underglaze "Canova" Stoneware; 16 and 17 1/2 in. long.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

 

Lot #296: TWENTY-EIGHT MULBERRY TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN DINNERWARES
Variously marked T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent or Longport; comprising 1 9 
in. sauce tureen and cover, 1 stand, 14 10 1/2 in. plates, 4 9 1/4 in. plates, 
2 8 1/4 in. plates, 3 7 1/2 in. plates, 1 6 in. plate, 1 4 3/4 in. plate and 1 4 
in. butter pat.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #297: TWO GRADUATED GREEN TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" 
PATTERN PLATTERS
Marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent; 15 1/2 and 17 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00 
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Lot #298: NINETEEN BLUE TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" PATTERN 
TABLEWARES
Variously marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Longport and Stoke Upon Trent, 
G. Phillips, Longport Stoneware; comprising 2 12 1/2 in. entree dishes and 
covers with trumpet flower or bud knop, 2 15 in. platters, 1 13 1/4 in. 
platter, 1 10 3/4 in. platter, 1 12 3/4 in. footed bowl with everted rim, 6 10 
1/2 in. plates, 2 10 1/2 in. soup plates, 1 9 in. soup plate, 2 9 1/4 in. 
plates and 1 10 in. plate with pierced border.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #299: FOUR TRANSFER-PRINTED "CANOVA" PATTERN PLATTERS 
Marked in underglaze T. Mayer, Stoke Upon Trent and Stoneware; in brown, 
mulberry, pink and blue, all 15 1/2 in. long.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #300: ROGERS TRANSFER-PRINTED "DELHI" POTTERY WELL-AND-
TREE PLATTER
Impressed Rogers, depicting oriental figures amidst ruins, continuing into 
border, egg-and-dart rim; 20 3/4 in. long.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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